
IT Support : NIC Kerala Government of Kerala (1/6)

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Agriculture Development and Farmers Welfare Department

FORM III

LICENSE TO SELL/STOCK OR EXHIBIT FOR SALE OR DISTRIBUTE INSECTICIDES
WHOLESALE

[See sub-rule(3A) of rule 10]

1.Licence Number KLAGRI-IN-39/2023

License to Sell/Stock or Exhibit for Sale or Distribute Insecticides Wholesale in the premises
situated at Building No.6 / 32 A, K R LIFE SCIENCE PVT LTD,CHETTUKUZHY is granted to K R
LIFE SCIENCE PVT LTD,CHETTUKUZHY ,Kochara B.O ,Idukki

E-mail:cs@krishirasayan.com

as specified under :-

Sl No Particulars of the Insecticide Number of Certification of Registration Date of grant
of License

Validity of License
wherever applicable
(ML/DL/PC Validity

1 2 3 4 5

Manufacturer Name : K R LIFE SCIENCE PVT LTD-WEST BENGAL

Distributor Name : KR Lifesciences Pvt Ltd

Unit Name : West Bengal

1 Fenpyroximate 5% EC CIR-115384/2014-
Fenpyroximate(EC)(350)-18 05-05-2011 Permanent

2 Dimethomorph 50% WP CIR-116897/2014-
Dimethomorph(WP)(351)-22 05-05-2011 Permanent

3 Butachlor 50% EW CIR-121159/2015-
Butachlor(EW)(352)-146 05-05-2011 Permanent

4 Pyriproxyfen 5% + Fenpropathrin 15%
EC

CIR-163902/2019-
Pyriproxyfen+Bifenthrin(EC)(399)-67 05-05-2011 Permanent

5 Acetamiprid 20% SP CIR-38038/2002-Acetamiprid(SP)-10 05-05-2011 Permanent

6 Alphacypermethrin 10% EC CIR-45, 278/2003-
Alphamethrin(EC)(237)-488 05-05-2011 Permanent

7 Fenoxaprop-p-ethyl CIR-130268/2015-Fenoxaprop-p-
ethyl(EC)(354)-135 05-05-2011 Permanent

8 Chlorpyriphos 50% EC (Restricted
Pesticide)

CIR-115391/2014-
Chlorpyrifos(EC)(350)-181 05-05-2011 Permanent

9 Carbendazim 12% + Mancozeb 63%
WP

CIR-115378/2014-
Carbendazim+Mancozeb(WP)(350)-202 05-05-2011 Permanent
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10 Metribuzin 70% WP CIR-39, 123/2002-
Metribuzin(WP)(220)-100 05-05-2011 Permanent

11 Bispyribac Sodium 10% SC CIR-173962/2020-Bispyribac
Sodium(SC)(409)-125 05-05-2011 Permanent

12 Butachlor 50% EC CIR-6719/87/Butachlor/(EC)-390 05-05-2011 Permanent

13 Dimethomorph 12% + Pyraclostrobin
6.7% WG (FI)

CIR-174929/2020-Dimethomorph
12%+Pyraclostrobin 6.7%WG(411)-52 05-05-2011 Permanent

14 Fipronil 5% SC CIR-158051/2019-Fipronil(SC)(394)-2282 05-05-2011 Permanent

15 Pendimethalin 30% EC CIR-115376/2014-
Pendimethalin(EC)(350)-82 05-05-2011 Permanent

16 Fipronil 40% + Imidacloprid 40% WG CIR-135218/2016-
Fipronil+Imidacloprid(WG) (368)-835 05-05-2011 Permanent

17 Zinc Phosphide 80% Powder CIR-118688/2015-Zine Phosphide(352)-41 05-05-2011 Permanent

Unit Name :

1 Gibberellic Acid 0.001% L CIR-110492/2013-Gibberellic Acid (L) (343)-30 Permanent

2 Imidacloprid 30.5% SC CIR-48,977/2004-Imidacloprid (SC)(246)-652 Permanent

3 Indoxacarb 14.5% SC CIR-59,197/2008-Indoxacarb(SC)(286)-333 Permanent

4 Thiomethoxam 25% WG CIR-43,404/2003-Thiomethoxam(WG)(230)-51 Permanent

5 Diuron 80% WP CIR-153045/2018-Diuron(W.P)(389)-67 Permanent

6 Pretilachlor 6% + Pyrazosulfuron ethyl
0.15% GR

CIR-153128/2018-Pretiachlor+Pyrazosulfuron
Ethyl(GR)(389)-753 Permanent

7 Pyrazosulfuron Ethyl 10% WP CIR-153906/2018-Pyrazosulfuron
ethyl(WP)(390)-15 Permanent

8 Thiamethoxam 12.6% + Lambda-
cyhalothrin 9.5% ZC (Restricted Pesticide)

CIR-142973/2017-Thiamethoxam+Lambda-
Cyhalothrin(ZC)(377)-977 Permanent

9 Thiomethoxam 30%FS, CIR-140415/2017-Thiamethoxam(FS) (375)-861 Permanent

10 Ethephon 39% SL CIR-158052/2019-Ethephon(SL)(394)-214 Permanent

11 Carbendazim 50% WP CIR-8153/88/Carbendazim/ (WP)-154 Permanent

12 Captan 50% WP CIR-34,617/2001/Captan(WDP)-169 Permanent

13 Cartap Hydrochloride 50% SP CIR-59,196/2008-Cartap
Hydrochloride(SP)(286)-876 Permanent

14 Cartap Hydrochloride 4% Gr CIR-27, 856/98/Cartap Hydrochloride(GR)-86 Permanent

15 Chlorpyriphos 20% EC (Restricted
Pesticide) CIR-38,034/2002-Chlorpyrifos(EC)-2267 Permanent

16 Chlorpyriphos 50% + Cypermethrin 5% EC
(Restricted Pesticide)

CIR-34,975/2001-
Chlorpyriphos+Cypermethrin(EC)-1679 Permanent

17 Cypermethrin 10% EC ( Restricted
Pesticide) CIR-34,236/2000-Cypermethrin(EC)-1938 Permanent

18 Cypermethrin 25% EC ( Restricted
Pesticide ) CIR-36,408/2001-Cypermethrin(EC)-1649 Permanent

19 Fenvalerate 20% EC CIR-4676/86/Fenvalerate/(EC)-182 Permanent

20 Fenobucarb (BPMC) CIR-27,589/97/Fenobucarb(EC)-29 Permanent

21 Hexaconazole 5% EC CIR-30,231/98/Hexaconazole (EC)-15 Permanent
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22 Imidacloprid 17.8% SL CIR-38,876/2002-Imidacloprid(SL)(220)-150 Permanent

23 Lambdacyhalothrin 5% EC (Restricted
Pesticide)

CIR-42, 099/2003-Lambda
Cyhalothrin(EC)(227)-95 Permanent

24 Lambda-cyhalothrin 2.5% EC (Restricted
Pesticide)

CIR-42,103/2003-Lambda
Cyhalothrin(EC)(227)-96 Permanent

25 Metalaxyl 35% WS CIR-14, 777/92/Metalaxyl(WS)-21 Permanent

26 Oxyfluorfen 23.5% EC CIR-22,733/95-Oxyfluorfen(EC)/12 Permanent

27 Pretilachlor 50% E C CIR-62,969/2009-Pretilachlor(E.C.)(301)-402 Permanent

28 Sulphur 80% WDG ( Sulphur Formulation) CIR-49,212/2004-Sulphur(WDG)(248)-1312 Permanent

29 Validamycin 3% L CIR-43,425/2003-Validamycin(L)(230)-30 Permanent

30 Thifluzamide 24% SC CIR-198861/2022-Thifluzamide(SC)(436)-55 Permanent

31 Hexaconazole 5% SC CIR-64,525/2010-Hexaconazole(SC)(310)-653 Permanent

32 Fipronil 18.87% w/w SC CIR-159056/2019-Fipronil(SC)(395)-2352 Permanent

33 Propiconazole 25% EC CIR-115375/2014-Propiconazole(EC)(350)-70 Permanent

34 Hexythiazox 5.45% EC CIR-115381/2014-Hexythiazox(EC)(350)-6 Permanent

35 Imazethapyr 10% SL CIR-158935/2019-Imazethpyr(SL)(395)-416 Permanent

36 Glufosinate Ammonium 13.5% SL CIR-120934/2015-Glufosinate
Ammonium(SL)(352)-8 Permanent

37 Lambda-cyhalothrin 4.9%CS (Restricted
Pesticide)

CIR-120936/2015-Lambda Cyhalothrin(Capsule
Suspension)(352)-118 Permanent

38 Acephate 75% SP ( Restricted Pesticide) CIR-116898/2014-Acephate (SP) (351)-149 Permanent

39 Difenoconazole 25% EC CIR-118125/2015-Difenoconazole(EC)(352)-43 Permanent

40 Myclobutanil 10%WP CIR-118689/2015-Myclobutanil 10% WP(352)-26 Permanent

41 Thiodicarb 75% WP CIR-112004/2014-Thiodicarb(WP)(344) -9 Permanent

42 Propergite 57% EC CIR-112005/2014-Propargite(EC)(344)-15 Permanent

43 Cartap Hydrochloride 75%SG CIR-141103/2017-Cartap
Hydrochloride(SG)(377)-668 Permanent

44 Buprofezin15% + Acephate35% WP
(Restricted Pesticide)

CIR-137286/2017-
Buprofenzin+Acephate(WP)(372)-447 Permanent

45 Copper Oxychloride 50 WG CIR-49,213/2004-Copper
Oxychloride(WDG)(248)-890 Permanent

46 Chlorothalonil 75% WP CIR-18,875/94-Chlorothaionil(WP)-26 Permanent

47 Diflubenzuron 25% WP CIR-56,366/2007-Diflubenzuron (WP)(273)-54 Permanent

48 Emamectin Benzoate 5% SG CIR-65,375/2010-Emamectin Benzoate
(SG)(311)-80 Permanent

Manufacturer Name : KR LIFE SCIENCE PVTLTD-ODISHA

Distributor Name : KR Lifesciences Pvt Ltd

Unit Name : Odisha

1 Oxyfluorfen 23.5% EC CIR-22,733/95-Oxyfluorfen(EC)/12 05-05-2021 31-03-2026
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2 Carbendazim 50% WP CIR-8153/88/Carbendazim/(WP)-154 05-05-2021 31-03-2026

3 Hexaconazole 5% EC CIR-30,231/98/Hexaconazole(EC)-15 05-05-2021 31-03-2026

4 Chlorpyriphos 50% + Cypermethrin
5% EC (Restricted Pesticide)

CIR-34,975/2001-
Chlorpyriphos+Cypermethrin(EC)-1679 05-05-2021 31-03-2026

5 Metalaxyl 35% WS CIR-14, 777/92/Metalaxyl(WS)-21 05-05-2021 31-03-2026

6 Metalaxyl -M 8% + Mancozeb 64% WP CIR-14,
778/92/Metalaxyl+Mancozeb(WP)-22 05-05-2021 31-03-2026

7 Pretilachlor 50% E C CIR-62,969/2009-
Pretilachlor(E.C.)(301)-402 05-05-2021 31-03-2026

8 Acetamiprid 20% SP CIR-38038/2002-Acetamiprid(SP)-10 05-05-2021 31-03-2026

9 Ethephon 39% SL CIR-18,874/94/Ethephone(SL)-99 05-05-2021 31-03-2026

10 Imidacloprid 17.8% SL CIR-38,876/2002-
Imidacloprid(SL)(220)-150 05-05-2021 31-03-2026

11 Cypermethrin 10% EC ( Restricted
Pesticide) CIR-34,236/2000/Cypermethrin(EC)-1938 05-05-2021 31-03-2026

12 Mancozeb 75% WP CIR-163366/2019-
Mancozeb(WP)(399)-728 05-05-2021 31-03-2026

Unit Name :

1 Chlorothalonil 75% WP CIR-18,875/94/Chlorothalonil(WP)-26 31-03-2026

2 Thiomethoxam 25% WG CIR-43,404/2003-Thiomethoxam(WG)(230)-51 31-03-2026

3 Imidacloprid 30.5% SC CIR-48,977/2004-Imidacloprid(SC)(246)-652 31-03-2026

4 Acephate 75% SP ( Restricted Pesticide) CIR-28,541/98-Acephate(SP)-575 31-03-2026

5 Indoxacarb 14.5% SC CIR-59,197/2008-Indoxacarb(SC)(286)-333 31-03-2026

6 Hexaconazole 5% SC CIR-64,535/2010-Hexaconazole(SC)(310)-623 31-03-2026

7 Lambda-cyhalothrin 2.5% EC (Restricted
Pesticide)

CIR-42,103/2003-Lambda
Cyhalothrin(EC)(227)-96 31-03-2026

8 Emamectin Benzoate 5% SG CIR-65,375/2010-Emamectin
Benzoate(SG)(311)-80 31-03-2026

9 Validamycin 3% L CIR-43,425/2003-Validamycin(L)(230)-30 31-03-2026

10 Alphacypermethrin 10% EC CIR-45,278/2003-Alphamethrin(EC)(237)-488 31-03-2026

11 Cartap Hydrochloride 50% SP CIR-59,196/2008-Cartap
Hydrochloride(SP)(286)-876 31-03-2026

12 Ethephon 39% SL CIR-158052/2019-Ethephon(SL)(394)-214 31-03-2026

13 Butachlor 50% EC CIR-6719/87/Butachlor/(EC)-390 31-03-2026

14 Metribuzin 70% WP CIR-39, 123/2002-Metribuzin(WP)(220)-100 31-03-2026

15 Cypermethrin 25% EC ( Restricted
Pesticide ) CIR-36,408/2001-Cypermethrin(EC)-1649 31-03-2026

16 Sulphur 80% WDG ( Sulphur Formulation) CIR-49,212/2004-Sulphur(WDG)(248)-1312 31-03-2026

17 Fenobucarb (BPMC) CIR-27, 589/97/ Fenobucarb(EC)-29 31-03-2026

18 Chlorpyriphos 20% EC (Restricted
Pesticide) CIR-38,034/2002-Chlorpyrifhos(EC)-2267 31-03-2026
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19 Cartap Hydrochloride 4% Gr CIR-27, 856/98/Cartap Hydrochloride(GR)-86 31-03-2026

20 Captan 50% WP CIR-34,617/2001/Captan(WDP)-169 31-03-2026

21 Lambda-cyhalothrin 5% EC (Restricted
Pesticide)

CIR-42, 099/2003-Lambda cyhalothrin(EC)
(227)-95 31-03-2026

2. The insecticide(s) shall be stocked for License to Sell/Stock or Exhibit for Sale or Distribute
Insecticides Wholesale under the direction and supervision of the following expert staff :

Name and Designation of the expert staff :

Sl No Name & Designation Qualification

1 SOUGOMAR .C,APPLICANT BSC Agriculture

3. The licence is subject to such conditions as specified in the rules for the time being in force
under the Insecticides Act, 1968 as well as the condition on the certificate of registration and
others as stated below.

Place : Thiruvananthapuram
Date : 01-06-2023
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Terms and conditions of this certificate

1. This licence shall be displayed in the prominent place in the premises for which the license is
being  issued and shall  be  produced for  inspection  as  and when required  by  an  Insecticide
Inspector, licensing officer or any other officer authorised by the Government in this regard.
2. Any change in the name of the expert staff, named in the license, shall forthwith be reported to
the licensing officer.
3. The licensee shall scrupulously comply with each and every condition of registration of the
insecticide(s), failing which the licence is liable to be cancelled.
4. No insecticide shall be sold or exhibited for sale or distributed or issued for use in commercial
pest control operations except in packages approved by the Registration Committee from time to
time.
5. If the licensee wants to manufacture / sell, stock or exhibit for sale or distribute / stock and use
for commercial pest control operations, any additional insecticide, he may apply to the licensing
officer for addition in the licence for each such insecticide on payment of the prescribed fee.
6. For pest control operations an application for the renewal of the licensee shall be made as laid
down in sub-rule(3A) of rule 10 of the insecticides Rules, 1971.
7. The licensee shall comply with the provision of the Insecticides Act, 1968 and the rules made
there under for the time being in force.
8. The licence also authorizes the storage and stocking of insecticide(s) manufactured at the
licensed premises, in the factory premises for sale by way of wholesale dealing by the licensee.
9. The licensee shall maintain the record of date expired insecticides separately in the format as
per Appendix A.
10. The licensee shall maintain the record of sale/distribution of insecticides in the format as per
Appendix B and shall submit monthly return to the Licensing Officer.
11. The licesee shall maintain the stock register for technical and formulated products separately
as per Appendix C1 and C2, respectively. ( For manufacture only)
12. The licensee shall submit the monthly return for technical grade and formulated insecticides
separately as per Appendix D1 and D2, respectively. (For manufacture only)
13. The licensee shall maintain a record of periodical medical examination of persons engaged in
connection with insecticides as per Appendix E.
14. All the registers are to be kept under secured custody by the Licensee and shall be provided
for scrutiny any time to the Insecticide Inspector/Licensing Officer/any other officer authorised by
the Central/State Government.
15. Any other condition(s) as specified by the Licensing Officer.

To
SOUGOMAR C
K R LIFE SCIENCE PVT LTD,CHETTUKUZHY
Phone: 8489909001
Email: cs@krishirasayan.com
Copy to:
All Deputy Director of Agriculture(E&T)
IT Cell for publishing in the website
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